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Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified

Members, Board of Education
Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

May 8, 2025

Recommended Personnel Changes

ACTION
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement

NAME

Kaitlin Cantolla
Jennifer McCarthy
Hodan Ibrahim
Philip Homen
Nick McGraw
Stacey Harrold
Simin Fani
Robert Jacobson
Lisa Millard

Jacki Ritchie

Paul Nesseth
Madison McKinney
Christian Kibler
Ann Bakken
Timothy Chamberlain
Simin Fani

Simin Fani
Madison McKinney
Kayla Chosa
Kalley Kupka
Kaitlin Cantolla
Gabriela Trnjanin
Clayton Holt
Brooke Reinhardt
Aleena Tan
Melanie Butorac
Angel De Leon
Jolene Kump
Daniel O'Leary
Lori Schiller

Julie Maro

FINAL

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191

LOCATION

Community Education

Rahn Elementary School
Hidden Valley Elementary
Hidden Valley Elementary
Nicollet Middle School
District-wide

Nicollet Middle School
Burnsville High School

WM. Byrne Elementary School
Sky Oaks Elementary School
Burnsville High School
District-wide

Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Nicollet Middle School
Nicollet Middle School
District-wide

Bumnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Community Education
Edward Neill Elementary
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Bumnsville High School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Diamondhead Education Center
Gideon Pond Elementary
Nicollet Middle School

Sky Oaks Elementary School
Diamondhead Education Center

Human Resources

POSITION

Early Leaming Coordinator
Teacher- Long-Term Substitute
Teacher- Long-Term Substitute
Teacher- Long-Term Substitute
Teacher

Teacher

Dean

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Girls Tennis- Head Coach

Specialist of American Indian Education

Track and Field- Assistant Coach
Musical Choreographer- Assistant
Golf- Assistant Coach

National Honor Society

Yearbook

Cultural Liaison

Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach
Dance Team- Assistant Coach
Early Learning Support Specalist
Educational Assistant

Wresting- Assistant Coach

Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach
Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant

Student Services Account Specialist
Educational Assistant

Custodian

Educational Assistant

Clerical

EFFECTIVE DATE
07/01/2025
4128/2025-6/6/2025
05/01/2025
04/16/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
04/29/2025
06/06/2025
08/11/2025
04/28/2025
Spring Stipend
Spring Stipend
Spring Stipend
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
04/27/2025
04/22/2025
05/05/2025
06/30/2025
06/05/2025
05/05/2025
05/06/2025
04/22/2025
06/05/2025
05/16/2025
06/05/2025
05/30/2025
06/05/2025
08/04/2025

HOURS / FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0FTE

1.0FTE

1.0FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0FTE

1.0FTE

40 FTE Stipend

1.0 FTE Stipend
0.182926 FTE

1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend

8 hours/day

.24390 FTE Stipend
72916 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

6.75 hours/day

.70 FTE Stipend
92683 FTE Stipend
85365 FTE Stipend
2 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day

7.25 hours/day

8 hours/day



