## Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

Members, Board of Education Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent TO:

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: RE: May 8, 2025 Recommended Personnel Changes

ACTION						
ACTION	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
Appointment	Kaitlin Cantolla		Community Education	Early Learning Coordinator	07/01/2025	1.0 FTE
Appointment	Jennifer McCarthy		Rahn Elementary School	Teacher- Long-Term Substitute	4/28/2025-6/6/2025	1.0 FTE
Appointment	Hodan Ibrahim		Hidden Valley Elementary	Teacher- Long-Term Substitute	05/01/2025	1.0 FTE
Appointment	Philip Homen		Hidden Valley Elementary	Teacher- Long-Term Substitute	04/16/2025	1.0 FTE
Change of Assignment	Nick McGraw		Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
Change of Assignment	Stacey Harrold		District-wide	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
Resignation	Simin Fani		Nicollet Middle School	Dean	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE
Resignation	Robert Jacobson		Burnsville High School	Teacher	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE
Resignation	Lisa Millard		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Teacher	04/29/2025	1.0 FTE
Retirement	Jacki Ritchie		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Teacher	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE
Appointment	Paul Nesseth		Burnsville High School	Girls Tennis- Head Coach	08/11/2025	1.0 FTE
Appointment	Madison McKinney		District-wide	Specialist of American Indian Education	04/28/2025	1.0 FTE
Appointment	Christian Kibler		Burnsville High School	Track and Field- Assistant Coach	Spring Stipend	.40 FTE Stipend
Appointment	Ann Bakken		Burnsville High School	Musical Choreographer- Assistant	Spring Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Appointment	Timothy Chamberlain		Burnsville High School	Golf- Assistant Coach	Spring Stipend	0.182926 FTE
Resignation	Simin Fani		Nicollet Middle School	National Honor Society	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Resignation	Simin Fani		Nicollet Middle School	Yearbook	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Resignation	Madison McKinney		District-wide	Cultural Liaison	04/27/2025	8 hours/day
Resignation	Kayla Chosa		Burnsville High School	Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach	04/22/2025	.24390 FTE Stipend
Resignation	Kalley Kupka		Burnsville High School	Dance Team- Assistant Coach	05/05/2025	.72916 FTE Stipend
Resignation	Kaitlin Cantolla		Community Education	Early Learning Support Specalist	06/30/2025	8 hours/day
Resignation	Gabriela Trnjanin		Edward Neill Elementary	Educational Assistant	06/05/2025	6.75 hours/day
Resignation	Clayton Holt		Burnsville High School	Wresting- Assistant Coach	05/05/2025	.70 FTE Stipend
Resignation	Brooke Reinhardt		Burnsville High School	Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach	05/06/2025	.92683 FTE Stipend
Resignation	Aleena Tan		Burnsville High School	Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach	04/22/2025	.85365 FTE Stipend
Resignation	Melanie Butorac		Gideon Pond Elementary	Educational Assistant	06/05/2025	2 hours/day
Resignation	Angel De Leon		Diamondhead Education Center	Student Services Account Specialist	05/16/2025	8 hours/day
Retirement	Jolene Kump		Gideon Pond Elementary	Educational Assistant	06/05/2025	8 hours/day
Retirement	Daniel O'Leary		Nicollet Middle School	Custodian	05/30/2025	8 hours/day
Retirement	Lori Schiller		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Educational Assistant	06/05/2025	7.25 hours/day
Retirement	Julie Maro		Diamondhead Education Center	Clerical	08/04/2025	8 hours/day
	Appointment Appointment Appointment Appointment Change of Assignment Change of Assignment Resignation Resignation Resignation Retirement Appointment Appointment Appointment Appointment Appointment Resignation	Appointment Jennifer McCarthy Appointment Hodan Ibrahim Appointment Philip Homen Change of Assignment Stacey Harrold Resignation Simin Fani Resignation Robert Jacobson Resignation Lisa Millard Appointment Paul Nesseth Appointment Appointment Madison McKinney Appointment Appointment Christian Kibler Appointment Appointment Ann Bakken Appointment Timothy Chamberlain Resignation Simin Fani Resignation Simin Fani Resignation Simin Fani Resignation Simin Fani Resignation Kalley Kupka Resignation Kalley Kupka Resignation Gabriela Trijanin Resignation Gabriela Trijanin Resignation Gabriela Trijanin Resignation Gabriela Trijanin Resignation Holt Resignation Aleena Tan Resignation Aleena Tan Resignation Aleena Tan Resignation Melanie Butorac Resignation Angel De Leon Retirement Jaolene Kump Retirement Lori Schiller	Appointment Jennifer McCarthy Appointment Hodan Ibrahim Appointment Philip Homen Change of Assignment Nick McGraw Change of Assignment Stacey Harrold Resignation Robert Jacobson Resignation Robert Jacobson Resignation Lisa Millard Retirement Jack Ritchie Appointment Paul Nesseth Appointment Madison McKinney Appointment Christian Kibler Appointment Ann Bakken Appointment Timothy Chamberlain Resignation Simin Fani Resignation Simin Fani Resignation Madison McKinney Resignation Kalley Kupka Resignation Kalley Kupka Resignation Gabriela Trijanin Resignation Gabriela Trijanin Resignation Glavina Genia Resignation Resignation Gabriela Trijanin Resignation Gabriela Trijanin Resignation Hodan Resignation Aleona Tan Resignation Aleona Tan Resignation Melanie Butorac Resignation Melanie Butorac Resignation Angel De Leon Retirement Jolene Kump Retirement Lonie Schiller	Appointment Jennifer McCarthy Rahn Elementary School Appointment Hodan Ibrahim Hidden Valley Elementary Hoden Valley Elementary Philip Homen Hidden Valley Elementary Nick McGraw Nicollet Middle School Change of Assignment Stacey Harrold District-wide Resignation Simin Fani Nicollet Middle School Resignation Robert Jacobson Burnsville High School Resignation Lisa Millard WM. Byrne Elementary School Resignation Lisa Millard WM. Byrne Elementary School Retirement Jacki Ritchie Sty Oaks Elementary School Appointment Paul Nesseth Burnsville High School Appointment Madison McKinney District-wide Burnsville High School Appointment Christian Kibler Burnsville High School Appointment Ann Bakken Burnsville High School Appointment Timothy Chamberlain Burnsville High School Resignation Simin Fani Nicollet Middle School Resignation Simin Fani Nicollet Middle School Resignation Madison McKinney District-wide Resignation Kayla Chosa Burnsville High School Resignation Kalley Kupka Burnsville High School Resignation Gabriela Trijanin Edward Neuli Elementary Resignation Gabriela Trijanin Edward Neuli Elementary Resignation Aleena Tan Burnsville High School Resignation	Appointment Jennifer McCarthy Rahn Elementary School Teacher- Long-Term Substitute Appointment Hodan Ibrahim Hidden Valley Elementary Teacher- Long-Term Substitute Appointment Philip Homen Hidden Valley Elementary Teacher- Long-Term Substitute Change of Assignment Nick McGraw Nicollet Middle School Teacher Change of Assignment Stacey Harrold District-wide Teacher Resignation Slimin Fani Nicollet Middle School Dean Resignation Robert Jacobson Burnsville High School Teacher Retirement Jack Ritchie Sky Oaks Elementary School Teacher Papointment Paul Nesseth Burnsville High School Girls Tennis- Head Coach Appointment Madison McKinney District-wide Specialist of American Indian Education Appointment Ann Bakken Burnsville High School Track and Field- Assistant Coach Appointment Timothy Chamberlain Burnsville High School Musical Choreographer- Assistant Appointment Timothy Chamberlain Burnsville High School Musical Choreographer- Assistant Resignation Simin Fani Nicollet Middle School National Honor Society Resignation Simin Fani Nicollet Middle School National Honor Society Resignation Madison McKinney District-wide Cultural Liaison Resignation Madison McKinney District-wide Cultural Liaison Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach Resignation Gabrie Timpinin Edward Niell Elementary Education Assistant Resignation Gabrie Timpinin Edward Niell Elementary Education Assistant Coach Resignation Aleen Tan Burnsville High School Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach Resignation Aleen Tan Burnsville High School Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach Resignation Aleen Tan Burnsville High School Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach Resignation Aleen Tan Burnsville High School Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach Resignation Aleen Aleen Tan Burnsville High School Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach Resignation Aleen Bu	Appointment Jennifer McCarthy Rahn Elementary School Teacher- Long-Term Substitute 4/28/2025-6/6/0225 Appointment Hodan Ibrahim Hidden Valley Elementary Teacher- Long-Term Substitute 05/01/2025 Appointment Philip Homen Hidden Valley Elementary Teacher- Long-Term Substitute 05/01/2025 Change of Assignment Nick McGraw Nicollet Middle School Teacher 08/25/2025 Change of Assignment Stacey Harrold District-wide Teacher 08/25/2025 Change of Assignment Stacey Harrold District-wide Teacher 08/25/2025 Resignation Simin Fari Nicollet Middle School Dean 06/06/2025 Resignation Robert Jacobson Burnsville High School Teacher 06/06/2025 Resignation Robert Jacobson Burnsville High School Teacher 06/06/2025 Resignation Lisa Millard WM. Byrne Elementary School Teacher 06/06/2025 Resignation Lisa Millard WM. Byrne Elementary School Teacher 06/06/2025 Resignation Paul Nesseth Burnsville High School Girls Ternis- Head Coach 08/11/2025 Appointment Paul Nesseth Burnsville High School Girls Ternis- Head Coach 08/11/2025 Appointment Madison McKinney District-wide Specialist of American Indian Education 04/28/2025 Appointment Christian Kibler Burnsville High School Track and Field- Assistant Coach Spring Stipend Appointment Timothy Chamberlain Burnsville High School Musical Chreographer- Assistant Spring Stipend Resignation Simin Fari Nicolet Middle School National Honor Society 06/06/2025 Resignation Simin Fari Nicolet Middle School National Honor Society 06/06/2025 Resignation Madison McKinney District-wide United Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach 06/06/2025 Resignation Kayla Chosa Burnsville High School Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach 06/06/2025 Resignation Kayla Chosa Burnsville High School Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach 06/06/2025 Resignation Resignation Resignation Alter Carch Nicolet Middle School Wiresting- Assistant Coach 06/06/2025 Resignation Broke Reinhardt Burnsville High School Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach 06/06/2025 Resignation Alter Carch Reinhardt Burnsville High School Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach 06/06/